





Billings Fastpitch Showdown 2024 USA Softball of Montana Sanctioned Tournament



WHERE: Stewart Park Complex – Billings, MT

WHEN: June 7-9. 2024 (16U/18U teams start Friday @ 1 PM to allow for 16U/18U

all-star game to be played Saturday evening – Field 1 – under the lights)

DIVISIONS: 10U, 12U, 14U, & HS Division (16U & 18U)

FORMAT: Round robin play on Friday & Saturday – 3 games.

Sunday - bracket play (Gold & Silver Divisions)

All round robin game times will be e-mailed by May 31st

REGISTER ON-LINE: Register & pay on **EXPOSURE** under the Billings Fastpitch Showdown

https://softball.exposureevents.com/216295/billings-fastpitch-showdown-2024

OR mail checks to:

Billings Fastpitch Showdown

3619 Corbin Drive; Billings, MT 59102

Make checks payable to: Billings Fastpitch Showdown

ENTRY FEE: \$550.00

INSURANCE: All teams must have proof of insurance.

REFUND POLICY: No refunds if cancelation is after May 24th. If registered online, refunds

will exclude the processing fee.

Refunds based on weather: Start 1st game: 75% refund, start 2nd game:

50%, start 3rd game: no refund

TOURNAMENT COORINDATOR: Alexa Szymanowski, Cell: 406-861-6687, E-mail:

alexa.elise@gmail.com

Entry Deadline: May 31st, 2024, or when bracket is full







Billings Fastpitch Showdown 2024

Please include the below information if you are registering and paying by check

	DIVISION:	10U	12U	_ 14U	16U/18U
TEAM NAME					
MANAGER'S NAME					
ADDRESS					
CITY & STATE					
E-MAIL					
CONTACT PERSON				_	
CONTACT CELL PHONE					
Additional inform				<u>a</u>	

No Gate Fee